
Game Date Time Teams Winner Score

Monday, September 8, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Medrano Baseball  at  Boltz Boltz 11-7

Monday, September 8, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Banditos  at  Boltz Boltz 12-1

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Outlaws  at  Desert Magic Desert Magic 12-4

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Bandits  at  Desert Magic Desert Magic 5-4

Friday, September 12, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Paladin Knights  at  Cobras Paladin Knights 16-0

Monday, September 15, 2025 7:15 PM Espee F2 Medrano Baseball  at  Paladin Knights Paladin Knights 12-0

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Banditos Cobras 13-7

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Legends  at  Bandits Bandits 7-6

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Outlaws  at  Legends Legends 9-8

Friday, September 19, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F3 Bandits  at  Medrano Baseball Bandits 25-4

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz  at  Paladin Knights TIE 6-6

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz  at  Banditos Boltz 17-1

Friday, September 26, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F3 Bandits  at  Cobras Rain Out

Friday, September 26, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Banditos  at  Outlaws Rain Out

Monday, September 29, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Bandits Bandits 10-2

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Bandits  at  Outlaws Bandits 10-4

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Desert Magic  at  Legends TIE 5-5

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Banditos  at  Legends Legends 17-4

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Desert Magic  at  Paladin Knights Paladin Knights 10-1

Friday, October 3, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Medrano Baseball  at  Outlaws Outlaws 13-12

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Desert Magic  at  Cobras

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F3 Legends  at  Desert Magic

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Legends  at  Outlaws

Saturday, October 11, 2025 5:00 PM Pima East Paladin Knights  at  Medrano Baseball

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz  at  Outlaws

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Paladin Knights  at  Boltz

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Medrano Baseball  at  Legends

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Legends

Friday, October 17, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Paladin Knights  at  Banditos

Monday, October 20, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Paladin Knights  at  Bandits

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz  at  Desert Magic

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Boltz  at  Cobras

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Banditos  at  Desert Magic

Saturday, October 25, 2025 5:00 PM Pima West Bandits  at  Banditos

Saturday, October 25, 2025 7:00 PM Pima West Medrano Baseball  at  Cobras

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Legends  at  Banditos

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Paladin Knights  at  Legends

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Desert Magic

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Desert Magic  at  Medrano Baseball

Thursday, October 30, 2025 7:30 PM Pima West Outlaws  at  Paladin Knights

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Bandits  at  Boltz

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Legends  at  Boltz

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F3 Legends  at  Paladin Knights

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Banditos  at  Medrano Baseball

Thursday, November 6, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Outlaws  at  Banditos

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Outlaws

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 5:30 PM Espee F2 Desert Magic  at  Boltz

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Desert Magic  at  Bandits

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F3 Boltz  at  Medrano Baseball

Friday, November 14, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Banditos  at  Cobras

Friday, November 14, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Outlaws  at  Bandits

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 7:30 PM Espee F2 Medrano Baseball  at  Bandits

Friday, November 21, 2025 5:30 PM Pima East Outlaws  at  Medrano Baseball

Friday, November 21, 2025 7:30 PM Pima East Cobras  at  Paladin Knights

12U Results - Fall 2025
*Not an offical schedule of games*


